#### AMENDMENT No. 1 to the CONTRACT ON COOPERATION

### between Shanghai Zhengtong Machinery Co., Ltd. and Technická inšpekcia, a.s., Slovakia, concluded on 1<sup>st</sup> October 2012

## Article 1 The Parties

1.1

Company name: Shanghai Zhengtong Machinery Co., Ltd.

上海证机械、路有限公司

Registered seat: Room 206, Building 2, No. 12 Jinwen Road,

Zhuqiao town, Pudong new area, Shanghai, China

Contact:

Tel.: 86-21-52589571
Fax: 86-21-52589570
E-mail: shen.hanling@tom.com

Represented by: Shen Hanling, General Manager

Person authorized to negotiate

contractual issues:

Company registration number: 310115001786671 Tax identification number: 310115569578771 VAT identification number: 56957877-1

Bank details: Account number:

(hereinafter referred to as "Shanghai Zhengtong")

1.2

Company name: TECHNICKÁ INŠPEKCIA, a.s.

Registered seat: Trnavská cesta 56

821 01 Bratislava

Slovakia

Contact:

Tel.: +421 2 49208100 Fax: +421 2 49208160 E-mail: <u>tisr@tisr.sk</u>

Represented by: Ing. Dušan Konický, Chairman of the Board of Management

Person authorized to negotiate

contractual issues: Ing. Peter Pribula, Foreign Sales Manager

Company registration number: 36 653 004
Tax identification number: 2022210608
VAT identification number: SK2022210608

Bank details: Account number:

Registered in: Register of Companies at the District Court of Bratislava I, Section: Sa,

Insert No. 3919/B

(hereinafter referred to as "TI")

### Article 2 Contractual provisions

- 2.1. Pursuant to the Article 10, point 10.9 of the Contract between Shanghai Zhengtong and TI, concluded on 1<sup>st</sup> October 2012 (hereinafter referred to as "Contract") the Parties conclude this Amendment no. 1 to the Contract (hereinafter referred to as "Amendment").
- 2.2. The purpose of this Amendment is to modify Article 1, point 1.1.

1.1

Company name: Shanghai Zhengtong Machinery Co., Ltd.

上海证例械没有限公司

Registered seat: Room 206, Building 2, No. 12 Jinwen Road,

Zhuqiao town, Pudong new area, Shanghai, China

Contact:

Tel.: 86-21-52589571
Fax: 86-21-52589570
E-mail: shen.hanling@tom.com

Represented by: Shen Hanling, General Manager

Person authorized to negotiate

contractual issues:

Company registration number: 310115001786671 Tax identification number: 310115569578771 VAT identification number: 56957877-1

Bank details: Account number:

(hereinafter referred to as "Shanghai Zhengtong")

# Article 3 Final provisions

- 3.1. Other provisions of the Contract remain unchanged and valid.
- 3.2. This Amendment comes into force and becomes effective on date of signature by the representatives of the Parties as a witness of their consent to the entire content of the Amendment. The Amendment is an integral part of the Contract.
- 3.3. This Amendment is made out in 2 originals, one for each party.

In Shanghai, In Bratislava,

On behalf of Shanghai Zhengtong On behalf of TI:

Shanghai Zhengtong Machinery Co., Ltd.
Shen Hanling

Technická inšpekcia, a.s. Ing. Dušan Konický Chairman of the Board of Managment

ŭ